12/28/22, 9:09 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1998 CHEVROLET K1500: 2GCEK19R4W1124745

i” Vehicle History Report™
1998 CHEVROLET ~ Damage reported: minor damage
K1500 |
VIN: 2GCEKT9R4W 1124745 : MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
CLUB CAB PICKUP
5'7L V8 F OHV T pe—— ot e s S A
GASOLINE S i i
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 25 Service history records

 £&3 3 Previous owners
Personal vehicle

B 184,762 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/28/22 at
8:03:00 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

[EE[EIN x| Ownership History Owner1 Owner 2 Owner 3

The number of owners is estimated

. Year purchased 1998 2007 2014
. Type of owner : Personal | Personal Personal
| Estimated length of ownership 9 yrs. 5 mo. 6 yrs. 9 mo. 8 yrs. 1 mo.

Pennsylvania - Pennsylvania | Pennsylvania

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year 7,289/yr 11,465/yr 5,706/yr

68581 146,468 184,762

Last reported odometer reading

GIEEER] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

. Damage Brands _ Guaranteed Guaranteed | Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No : No 5 No
Lemon Problem ; Problem 5 Problem

. Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No : No 5 No
-~ Limits - Problem Problem ; Problem
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12/28/22, 9:09 AM

View Terms E View Certificate

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ ' Additional Hlstory

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1998 CHEVROLET K1500: 2GCEK19R4W1124745

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of

Motor Vehicles (DMV), If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss ., No Issues ., Nolssues ' _ Nolssues
 No total loss reported to CARFAX. “~ Reported " Reported " Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues | No Issues
° CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle 2 Reported Reported Reported
- inspected by a collision repair specuallst
 Airbag Deployment = No Issues = NO Issues - No Issues
' No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. - Reported " Reported " Reported
Odometer Check e NO Issues = No Issues = NoO Issues '
~ No indication of an odometer rollback. ~ Indicated " Indicated ~ Indicated
| . Accident / Damage .. No [ssues ., No [ssues Minor
Damage reported 05/07/2020 and 12/1 7/2021 Reported " Reported Damage
: Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
' No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open “ Reported 3 Reported | Reported
- recalls on GM vehicles at recalls. gm com.
Basnc Warranty ; Warranty Warranty Warranty
Orlgtnal warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Explred Expired %

Gﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ Detailed History

¢  Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehlcle
Purchased: 1998 than the industry average of 15,000 7,289 mi/yr
miles per year.
Date Mlleage Source Comments
05/30/ 1 908 36 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
! Motor Vehicle Dept.
07/13/1998 Pennsylvania Tltie or regtstratlon |ssued

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sellersville, PA
Title #52201603 01 OT

06/1 8/'§ 999 10,199

Pennsy[vanla
Inspection Station

https:/fiwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2GCEK19R4W1124745

- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Passed emissions mspect:on
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12/28/22, 9:09 AM

CARFAX Vehicle HIStOI‘y Report for this 1998 CHEVROLET K1500: 2GCEK19R4W 1124745

11/19/2004 46972

Sellersville, PA
215-257-8022

< 4.8/5.0

746 Verified Reviews
s 5,49 Customer
5 Favorites

A & T Chevrolet Subaru

Sellersville, PA
215-257-8022

wr 4.8/5.0

746 Verified Reviews

, 5,49 Customer
Favorites

hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2GCEK19R4W1124745

y

f 06/30/2000 Pennsylvanla Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
. 05/10/2001 21,788  Pennsylvania Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
1 05/20/2002 Pennsylvania Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
05/ 'I 2/2003 35,91 2 A &T Chevrolet Subaru Vehlcle serwced
Sellersville, PA - Cooling system checked
215-257-8022 - Engine oil/fiuid leak checked
+ 4.8/5.0 - Light bulb(s) replaced
746 Verified Reviews B Fron‘g br akes repla_ced
49 Customer - Outside mirror switch replaced
Favorites - Oil and filter changed
- High mount brake light bulb replaced
- Engine checked
-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection
performed
05/12/2003 Pennsylvania Passed emissions inspection
| inspection Station
11/20/2003 39,042 A & T Chevrolet Subaru Vehicle serviced
Sellersville, PA - Qil and filter changed
21 5-257-8022 - Tires rotated
- 4.8/5.0 - Air filter replaced
746 Verified Reviews
= 5,49 Customer
5 Favorites
06/23/ 2004 43 573 A & T Chevrolet Subaru Vehlcle serwced

- Tires rotated

- Two wheel alignment performed

- Qil and filter changed

- Steering/suspension checked

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Vehlcle semced

- Tires rotated

- Fuel system checked

- Exhaust system checked

- Oil and filter changed

312
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¥
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1998 CHEVROLET K1500: 2GCEK1 9R4W1124745

A & T Chevrolet Subaru

05/05/2005 50,01 3 Vehlcle serwced
Sellersville, PA - Wiper(s) replaced
215-257-8022 - Drive belts checked
o o 4.8/5.0 -Light bulb(s) replaced
: 746 Verified Reviews - Qil and filter changed
. 5,49 Customer - Serpentine belt replaced
Favorites - Tire condition and pressure checked
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection
performed
05/ 05/2005 Pennsylvania Reglstratron lssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #52201603 00
12/14/2005 55,338 A & T Chevrolet Subaru Vehicle serviced
Sellersville, PA - Front brakes replaced
215-257-8022 - Electrical system checked
< 4.8/5.0 - Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
z 746 Verified Reviews - Oil and filter changed
=2 5,49 Customer
! Favorites
04/1 8/2006 57 433 A & T Chevrolet Subaru Vehlcle servrced
Sellersville, PA - Trim checked
215-257-8022 -Glass checked
4 4.8/5.0 - Throttle body cleaned/serviced
746 Verified Reviews - Cooling system checked
. 549 Customer - Oil and filter changed
Favorites - Water pump replaced
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection
performed
04/1 8/2006 Inspec’tlon Statlon Passed emissions mspectlon
05/ 05/2006 Pennsylvania Reglstratmn rssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sellersville, PA
Title #522016030T01
05/1 8/2006 Mll]er Tlre & Auto Co Vehlcle serwced
Perkasie, PA - Tire repaired
215-257-4307 - Tire condition and pressure checked
“ 4.9/5.0

97 Verified Reviews

hitps:/iwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2GCEK19R4W 1124745

5 Customer Favorites
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12/23!22 9:09 AM

P

7 05/31/2006 M:!!er Tire & Auto Co
Perkasie, PA
‘ 215-257-4307
i 4,9/5.0
G7 Verified Reviews
7 25 Customer Favorites

Miller Tire & Auto Co
Perkasie, PA
215-257-4307

i 4.9/5.0

97 Verified Reviews

/ 25 Customer Favorites

11/02/2006

A & T Chevrolet Subaru
Sellersville, PA
215-257-8022

Zr 4.8/5.0

746 Verified Reviews

549 Customer

5 Favorites

‘I'!/’i 4/2006 61 654

CARFAX Vehicle Htstory Report for this 1998 CHEVROLET K1500; 2GCEK19R4W1124745

Vehtc[e serviced

Vehucle serviced

- Thrust angle alignment performed
- Alignment performed

- Tire(s) replaced

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Wheel lug nuts torqued

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

- 0il and filter changed

- Tune-up performed

- Transmission fluid flushed

A & T Chevrolet Subaru
Sellersville, PA
215-257-8022

4 4.8/5.0

746 Verified Reviews

y 5,49 Customer
Favorites

. 05/08/2007

Vehicle serviced

- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Emissions inspection performed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

05/08/2007 64816 inspecuon Statlon

05/1 0/2007 64 867
Perkasie, PA
215-257-4307
Z 49/5.0
97 Verified Reviews
<~ 25 Customer Favorites

Miller Tire & Auto Co

Passed emissions mspectnon

Vehlcle serv;ced

- Tires rotated

- Tire repaired

- Outside door handle replaced

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wheel lug nuts torqued

A & T Chevrolet Subaru
Sellersville, PA
215-257-8022

“r 4,875.0

746 Verified Reviews

» 5,49 Customer
Favorites

08/20/2007 67,413

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2GCEK19R4W1124745

Vehicle serviced

- Fuel injection system flushed/serviced

-Brakes checked

- Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

- Qil and filter changed

5H2



12/28!22 9:09 AM

1 0/22/2007 68 581

A & T Chevrolet Subaru
Sellersville, PA
? 215-257-8022
-;jf:?::“ 48/5.0
746 Verified Reviews

. 5,49 Customer
Favorites

CARFAX Vehicle Hlstory Report for this 1988 CHEVROLET K1500: 2GCEK19R4W 1124745

Veh:c!e serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Qil and filter changed

- Seat(s) checked

- Headlight(s) replaced

- Engine oil/fluid leak checked

- Light bulb(s) replaced

- Emissions inspection performed

'l O/ 29/ 2007

Inspection Statlon

Passed emissions [nspectlon

A & T Chevrolet Subaru
Sellersville, PA
21 5-257-8022

...... 48/50

746 Verified Reviews
A9 Customer
Favorltes

1‘1/16/2007

5

A & T Chevrolet Subaru
Sellersville, PA
215-257-8022

% 4,8/5.0

746 Verified Reviews
= 9,49 Customer
b Favontes

11/19/2007

Vehicle sold

Vehlcle ser\nced
- Radio/sound system checked
- Steering/suspension checked

. & Owner2
Purchased: 2007 %

mites per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle |
11,465 mifyr |

Date Mileage Source

'I ‘I/ 1 9/2007 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

68,595

1 1/ 23/2007 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pipersville, PA

Title #52201603MC02

Comments

Vehlcle purchase reported

Tltle lssued or updated

-New owner reported

04/1 1/2008 A & T Chevrolet Subaru
Sellersvilie, PA
215-257-8022

i+ 4.8/5.0

746 Verified Reviews
, 5,49 Customer
5 Favorites

71,934

11/24/2008 77,689 lﬂspectlon Station

hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2GCEK 19R4W 1124745

A

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Qil and filter changed

Passed emissions mspection

612



12/28/22, 9:09 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for thls 1998 CHEVROLET K1500: 2GCEK19R4W1124745

06/ 1 6/ 2009 Pennsy!vanla Reg:stra‘tzon :ssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pipersville, PA
Title #52201603MC02

1‘]/27/2009 89 845 Inspection Station Passed emissions mspect:on
06/25/201 0 Pennsylvania Reglstratlon issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pipersville, PA
T;tie #52201 603 MC02
' TO/ 14/201 0 100,335 [nspectlon Statlon Passed emissions mspectlon

06/13/ 201 1 Pennsylvanla Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pipersville, PA

Tltle #52201603MC02
11/21/20711 114,562 Auto Express Of & Vehicle serviced
Doylestown #% -.Recommended maintenance
Doylestown, PA performed
215-340-7900
4 4.9/5.0
245 Verified Reviews
03 Customer Favorites
1 1/23/201 ‘I ‘l T4,596 Inspection Statlon Passed emissions lnspectlon
06/ 28/ 201 2 Pennsylvanla Registratlon |ssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pipersville, PA
Tltle #52201603MC02
T 1/1 2/201 2 126 480 Enspectlon Statlon Passed emissions mspectlon
05/29/201 3 Pennsylvania Reglstratton tssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pipersville, PA
Tltle #52201 60302 MC
10/31 /203 3 138 586 lnspectzon Statlon Passed emissions mspectlon
07/06/201 4 Pennsylvama Regrstratlon |ssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pipersville, PA
Title #5220160302 MC
09/02/201 4 146 468 Select Auto Sales and Vehlcle offered for saEe
Service Inc
Doylestown, PA
21 5 766-2425

hitps:/iwww.carfax.com/showroom/freports/?vin=2GCEK19R4W1124745 2



12/28/22, 2:09 AM

& Owner 3
Purchased: 2014 ¢

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1998 CHEVROLET K1500: 2GCEK19R4W 1124745

miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
5,706 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments
11/04/2014 146,472 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept
. ‘I 1/25/2014 147 540 Carsource Inc Vehlcle serv;ced
o Doylestown, PA - Four wheel alignment performed
215-348-1275 - One tire mounted
<+ 5.0/5.0 - One tire balanced
35 Verified Reviews e ﬁlt?r reP'aced ) ; d
5 Customer Favorites - Emissions inspection performe
f ? 1/25/ 201 4 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
; ‘12/1 7/2014 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
a Buckingham, PA
Title #52201 60303 BA
01 /03/201 5 149,1 79 Carsource Inc Vehlcle serwced
? Doylestown, PA - Flywheel/flexplate replaced
215-348-1275
7 5.0/5.0
35 Verified Reviews
L 7 15 Customer Favorites
01/14/2015 149,499 Carsource Inc y Vehicle serviced
. Doylestown, PA @ -Starter replaced
215-348-1275
<+ 5.0/5.0
35 Verified Reviews
5 Customer Favorites
06/ 24/201 5 1 57,883 Carsource Inc Vehicle serviced
Doylestown, PA - Transmission fluid flushed
21 5-348-1275 - A/C refrigerant recharged
- 5.0/5.0 - Fluids checked
35 Verified Reviews - Transmission filter replaced
L 3 Customer Favorites
11/11/2015 Pennsyivanla Registration lssued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Buckingham, PA
Title #5220160303 BA

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/Tvin=2GCEK19R4W 1124745

- Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

812



12/28/22, 9:09 AM CARFAX Vehicle Hlstory Report for this 1998 CHEVROLET K1500: 2GCEK18R4W1124745

1 ‘1/24/201 5 1 66 816 Carsource Inc Vehlcle serwced
Doylestown, PA - Idler arm replaced
215-348-1275 - Rear brake shoes replaced
; J- 5.0/5.0 - Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Upper ball joint(s) replaced
-Emissions Enspection performed

35 Verified Reviews
¢ 15 Customer Favorites

11/24/2015 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspectlon

1 04/14/2016 173,050 Carsource Inc Vehlcle serv:ced
Doylestown, PA - Exhaust pipe seal replaced
215-348-1275 - Distributor cap replaced

| v 5.0/5.0

X 35 Verified Reviews

’: 5 Customer Favorites

02/28/2018 Auto Express Of Vehicle serviced
Doylestown -- - Tire(s) replaced
Doylestown, PA - Tire condition and pressure checked
215-340-7900 - Nitrogen fill tires
4 4.9/5.0 - Two wheel alignment performed
245 Verified Reviews - Four tires mounted
03 Customer Favorites

‘I 2/ 22/ 20‘! 8 Pennsylvanla Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Doylestown, PA - Registration updated when owner
Title #5220160303 BA moved the vehicle to a new location
04/ 22/ 201 9 182 256 inspectton Statlon Emlssmns mspectlon performed
04/ 23/ 201 9 1 82 263 Inspection Statlon Passed emissions mspection

Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to front
- Damage to right front

' 05/07/2020 Damage Report

hitps:/iwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/ Pvin=2GCEK19R4W 1124745
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12/28/22, 9:08 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1998 CHEVROLET K1500: 2GCEK19R4W1124745

Damage Severity Scale

I

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

@

LEFT RIGHT

[S—

(=

REAR

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, inciuding
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

07/15/2020 183,695 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

07/19/20217 184,762 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

12/17/2021 Damage Report

Damage reported: minor damage
-Damage to right rear

https:/iwww.carfax.com/showraom/reports/Pvin=2 GCEK19R4W 1124745
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12/28/22, 9:08 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1998 CHEVROLET K1500: 2GCEK19R4W1124745

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location

FRONF

D)

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

- 08/04/2022 Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Doylestown, PA

Title #5220160303 BA

"~ Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Registration issued or renewed

[HENGENY | Glossary

' Damage Indicator
- Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
- traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle

| History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

« This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/28/22 at 8:03:00 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
- Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=2GCEK19R4W 1124745 1112



12/28/22, 9:09 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1998 CHEVROLET K1500: 2GCEK19R4W1124745

+ Moderate: Moderate damage may affect muitiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

+ Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

£
1
:
;
:

First Owner
When the first owner(s} obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor

Vehicles.

¢ Ownership Histary

| CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes

- all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled

. solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in

. the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please

consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number, Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. in Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

® 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/28/22 8:03:00 AM (CST)
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